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CCAALLIIFFOORRNNIIAA  SSTTAATTEE  UUNNIIVVEERRSSIITTYY  

SSAANN  MMAARRCCOOSS  

AACCAADDEEMMIICC  SSEENNAATTEE    

11999999--22000000  
 

 

CHAIR:   Miriam Schustack    

VICE-CHAIR:  Gerardo Gonzalez  

SECRETARY:  Steve Nichols 

 

ACADEMIC SENATORS 
 

CA&S 

Bonnie Bade, 98-00 

Don Barrett, 99-01 

Staci Beavers, 99,00 

Vivienne Bennett, 99-01 

Rochelle Boehning, 98-00 

Barbara Chapman, 98-00 

Vicki Fabry, 99-01 

Denise Garcia, 99-01 

Ranjeeta Ghiara, 99-00 

Rocio Guillen, 99-00 

Sharon Hamill, 99-01 

Linda Holt, 99-01 

Paul Jasien, 98-00 

Kimberley Knowles-Yanez, 99-01 

Michael McDuffie, 98-00 

Jose Mendoza, 99-01 

Bud Morris, 98-00 

Carmen Nava, 99-01 

Steve Nichols, 98-00 

Margo Roark, 99-00 

Sylvia Rolle, 98-00 

Barry Saferstein, 98-00 

Marcia Sawyer, 99-01 

Michael Schmidt, 98-00 

Linda Shaw, 98-00 

Jacqueline Trischman, 99-01 

George Vourlitis, 99-01 

Stanley Wang, 98-00 

Shaun-inn Wu, 98-00 

Rika Yoshii, 99-01 

Yuan Yuan, 98-00 

COBA 

Robert Black, 98-00 

Soheila Jorjani, 99-01 

Janet Mobus, 98-00 

Dick Montanari, 98-00 

Ishpal Rekhi, 99-01 

Steve Zera, 98-00 

Open seat, 99-01 

Open seat, 99-01 

COE 

Rosario Diaz-Greenberg, 98-00 

Joan Hanor, 98-00 

Juan Necochea, 99-01 

Kathy Norman, 98-00 

Sandy Parsons, 98-00 

Janet Powell, 99-00 

Laurie Stowell, 99-01 

Sharon Ulanoff, 99-01 

Laura Wendling, 98-00 

SSP-AR 

Fritz Kreisler, 99-01 

LIS 

Jackie Borin, 98-00 

Ann Fiegen, 99-01 

Lecturer Rep. 

Janet Roberts, 99-00 

 

Youwen Ouyang, 99-00 

 

STATEWIDE ACADEMIC SENATATORS 
 

Sandy Parsons, 97-2000       Dick Montanari, 99-2002 

 

 

ACADEMIC SENATE STANDING COMMITTEES 
*The asterisk denotes chair 

 

ACADEMIC POLICY & PLANNING (APP) 

 
Michael McDuffie, * At-large 

Brian Norris, CA&S 

Richard Hwang, CoBA 

Richard Bray, At-large 

Gabriela Sonntag, LIS 

Mark Baldwin, CoE  Graham Oberem, At-large 
 

BUDGET & LONG-RANGE PLANNING (BLP) 

 
Margo Roark, * At-large 

Kathy Norman, CoE 

Dick Montanari, CoBA 

Dreama Moon, CA&S 

Ann Fiegen, LIS 
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FACULTY AFFAIRS COMMITTEE (FAC) 
 

Laurie Stowell, *CoE 

Janet Mobus, At-large 

Barbara Chapman, CA&S 

Soheila Jorjani, CoBA 

Stanley Wang, At-large 

 

   Kit Herlihy, LIS  Wayne Aitken, At-large 

 

GENERAL EDUCATION COMMITTEE (GEC) 

 
Ranjeeta Ghiara,*SS 

Edmond Kwan, CoBA 

Tejinder Neelon, M&S 

Michael Schmidt, M&S 

Silvia Rolle, CA&S  

Gabriela Sonntag, LIS  

Open Seat, CoE  

Vicki Golich, SS 

Patty Seleski, Hum/FA

 

LIBRARY AND COMPUTING ADVISORY COMMITTEE (LACAC) 

 
Staci Beavers, *CA&S 

Rosario Diaz-Greenberg, CoE 

 Wenyuh Tsay, CoBA 

 Sue Thompson, LIS 

Dawn Formo, CA&S 

 

NOMINATIONS, ELECTIONS, APPOINTMENTS & CONSTITUTION (NEAC) 
 

Janet Powell, *CoE 

Bonnie Bade, CA&S 

 

 Andrea Liss, At-large 

 Youwen Ouyang, At-large 

  

Open Seat, CoBA 

Hua Yi, LIS 

RETENTION, TENURE, & PROMOTION (RTP) 

 
Beverlee Anderson, At-large 

Trini Melcher, CoBA 

Richard Serpe, CA&S 

 Lillian Castañeda, CoE 

 Open Seat, M&S  

 Open Seat, H/FA   

Open Seat, LIS

 

STUDENT AFFAIRS COMMITTEE (SAC) 

 
 Steve Nichols, * At-large  Alan Styles, CoBA  Alice Quiocho, CoE  

 Jackie Borin, LIS   Lillian Castaneda-Rossmann, CA&S 
 

 

OTHER COMMITTEES 
 

OUTSTANDING PROFESSOR AWARD SELECTION COMMITTEE 
 

 Janet McDaniel, CoE   Reuben Mekenye, CA&S  Open Seat, CA&S 

 Raj Pillai, CoBA   Bonnie Biggs, LIS  Ernest Wendt, Part-time  

  
 

PROFESSIONAL LEAVE COMMITTEE 
 

 Yuan Yuan,  CA&S   Miriam Schustack, CA&S   Open Seat, CoE 

 Francisco Rios, * CoE   Jackie Borin, LIS 

 Edmond Kwan, CoBA   Open Seat, COBA 
   

FACULTY CENTER ADVISORY COUNCIL 
 

 Bonnie Biggs, LIS  Graham Oberem, MS  Barry Saferstein, Interdisciplinary Studies 

 Gina Grimshaw, SS   Silvia Rolle-Rissetto, Hum/FA 

 Joan Hanor, CoE   Robert Black, COBA     
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INTERIM PROGRAM ASSESSMENT COMMITTEE 
 

 Barbara Chapman, At-large  Gabriela Sonntag, LIS   Open Seat, CoBA 

Karno Ng-Alston, CA&S   Peggy Kelly, CoE   
 

 

INTERIM FACULTY GRIEVANCE COMMITTEE-AT-LARGE 
 Beverlee Anderson   Peggy Kelly   Miriam Schustack 

 Marcia Sawyer   Sheldon Zhang   Brooks Reid 

 Keith Trujillo    Vivienne Bennett     

 

 


